15-82 STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS AND HIGHWAYS BY MUNICIPALITY UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE

BE IT RESOLVED, by the President a	and Board of Trustees (Complete Provided and Board of Fra	of t
Village . Chat		
(Cir. See o Ville)	(Rest)	, Illinois, that there is herel
appropriated the sum of \$ 90,000	of Motor Finel Tay fund	s for the purpose of maintaining
streets and highways under the applicable provisi		
		- Codo, 110m contact 1, 10
to December 81, 19_82_		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those on the approved Municipal Estimate of Maintenance proved in connection with this resolution, are eligible period as specified above.	e Costs, including supplem	nental or revised estimates a
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Cler as given above, submit to the Department of Transp statement showing expenditures from and balances re-	ortation, on forms furnished emaining in the account(s) for	l by said Department, a certific or this period; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Cle resolution to the district office of the Department of		nit two certified copies of the pringfield , Illino
APPROVED	THE Donna Hedi	
		(Cty, Twee or VIII-p) Village
	Clerk in and for the	(City, Term or Village)
	Chatham	County of Sangamon
Department of Transportation	hereby certify the foregoing	g to be a true, parfect and comple
	copy of a resolution adopted	(Compared to President and Spared of Treatment
	at a meeting on 40 ac	6 / 19 82
	TO THE VIOLETTE AT	REOF, I have hereunto set my hai
	IN IEBIIMONI WILE	REOF, I mave meraning set my mai
	1 1	The state of the s
District Engineer	A.D. 19(SEAL)	and Hiding